Declaration of conformity
Muuto, Oestergade 36-38,4, DK 1100 Copenhagen K, Denmark hereby declares that the product:
Corky Carafe:
Item numbers:
10051 Carafe - Clear / Cork

10054 Carafe - Grey / Cork

Picture of products:

-

Materials: Glass and cork
are designed, tested and manufactured in compliance with the following legislation:

* Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

* Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food

As well as the Danish legislation: BEK 1248 af 30/102018 om fgdevarekontaktmaterialer.
Not suitable for hot beverages. The glass can be washed in dishwasher at maximum 55 degrees Celsius, but handwash
is recommended. Wash Cork Stopper in cold water.

DATE AND PLACE: JANUARY 2023, COPENHAGEN

NAME: SEBASTIAN RYBEL EIBERG BOHMER
TITEL: CHIEF PRODUCT OFFICER

SIGNATURE:

MUUTO

MUUTO @STERGADE 36-38 DK-1100 KBBENHAVN K DENMARK / MUUTO.COM



